Industrial Motherboards
Features
AIMB-552
Socket 478 Intel® Pentium® M/Celeron® M
Processor based MicroATX with DDR2/
10 COM/ Dual LAN
Intel 910GMLE/915GME chipset supporting 400/533 MHz FSB processor
Supports dual channel DDR2 400/533 SDRAM up to 2 GB

Board Diagram
AIMB-552
Ordering Information
Part Number onboard
processor Chipset DDR2 Display GbE COM DVI
AIMB-552G2-M0A1E ULV Celeron M
600 MHz 910GMLE 400 VGA/LVDS Dual 10 -
AIMB-552G2-S0A1E ULV Celeron M
1 GHz 910GMLE 400 VGA/LVDS Dual 10 -
AIMB-552VG-00A1E - 915GME 400/533 VGA/LVDS Single 6 -
AIMB-552G2-00A1E - 915GME 400/533 VGA/
LVDS/DVI Dual 10 Yes
*AIMB-552 cannot be installed in ACP-2000MB chassis
Riser Card
Part Number Description
AIMB-RP10P-01A1E 1U riser card for 1 PCI expansion
AIMB-RP30P-03A1E 2U riser card for 3 PCI expansion
Bracket View
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
1700340640 FDD cable x 1
1701400452 IDE HDD cable x 1
1700003194 Serial ATA HDD data cable x 2
1703150102 Serial ATA HDD power cable x 2
1701100300 COM port cable kit x 9
9689000068 Jumper pack x 1
1960012531T000 I/O bracket for AIMB-552VG-00A1E x 1
1960012532T000 I/O bracket for AIMB-552G2 version x 1
- Startup manual x 1
- Utility CD x 1
1750000348 CPU cooler for AIMB-552VG/G2-00A1E x 1
1960017368T000 Passive heatsink for AIMB-552G2-M0A1E x 1
Accessories
Part Number Description
1700002314 USB cable with four ports,  30.5cm